
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class ? (AY 2023-24)

270 responses

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

270 responses

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

270 responses

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

270 responses

Student Satisfaction Survey (AY: 2023-24)
270 responses

Copy

4 – 85 to 100%
3 – 70 to 84%
2 – 55 to 69%
1– 30 to 54%
0 –Below 30%

24.8%

69.6%

Copy

4 –Thoroughly
3 – Satisfactorily
2 – Poorly
1 – Indifferently
0 – Won’t teach at all

64.1%

31.1%

Copy

4 – Always effective
3 – Sometimes effective
2 – Just satisfactorily
1– Generally ineffective
0– Very poor communication

8.1%

41.1%

48.5%

Copy

4– Excellent
3 – Very good
2 – Good
1 – Fair
0– Poor

17.8%42.2%

37.8%



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

270 responses

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

270 responses

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

270 responses

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

270 responses

Copy

4 – Always fair
3 – Usually fair
2 – Sometimes unfair
1 – Usually unfair
0– Unfair

7%

41.5%

48.9%

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0– Never

9.6%
35.6%

48.5%

Copy

4 – Regularly
3 – Often
2 – Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0– Never

14.8%

31.1%

44.1%

Copy

4 – Significantly
3 – Very well
2 – Moderately
1 – Marginally
0– Not at all

17.8%
43.3%

35.6%



9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

270 responses

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

270 responses

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you.

270 responses

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

270 responses

Copy

4 – Strongly agree
3 – Agree
2 – Neutral
1 – Disagree
0– Strongly disagree

15.6%
45.9%

34.8%

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2– Occasionally/Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0– Never

11.5%
42.6%

41.9%

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0 – I don’t have a mentor

9.6%

35.6%

51.5%

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
1– Rarely
0 – Never

38.1%

52.2%



13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.

270 responses

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

270 responses

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

270 responses

Copy

4 – Fully
3 – Reasonably
2 – Partially
1 – Slightly
0– Unable to

11.5%37%

43.3%

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0 – Never

11.5%

40.7%

37.8%

Copy

4 – Strongly agree
3 – Agree
2 – Neutral
1 – Disagree
0 – Strongly disagree

50.4%

33.7%



16. The institute/ teachers use student-centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

270 responses

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

270 responses

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

270 responses

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

270 responses

Copy

4 – To a great extent
3 – Moderate
2 – Some what
1 – Very little
0 – Not at all

11.5%47.8%

36.7%

Copy

4 – Strongly agree
3 – Agree
2 – Neutral
1 – Disagree
0 – Strongly disagree

42.6%

41.1%

Copy

4 – To a great extent
3 – Moderate
2 – Some what
1 – Very little
0 – Not at all

46.3%

39.6%

Copy

4 – Above 90%
3 – 70 – 89%
2 – 50 – 69%
1 – 30 – 49%
0 – Below 29%

7%

30.4%

60.4%



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good.

270 responses

Copy

4 –Strongly agree
3 – Agree
2 – Neutral
1 – Disagree
0 – Strongly disagree

13%
45.9%

39.3%



21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning
experience in your institution.

134 responses

No

NA

Na

.

-

No suggestion

No.

na

No suggestions

Nothing

They should conduct innovative activities so that students will develop interest to participate
in it.

There should be a two side communication among teachers and students, this will happen if
teachers make students feel comfortable to express what problems they are facing and able to
understand the psychology of a student although very few teachers have a good
communication, it still needs to be improve

Student teacher communication
Teachers communication should be calm
Should provide latest programming skills and knowledge about what exactly needed in
industrial field

1. Teachers should make effort to make students understand the core topics instead of just
scratching the top
2. The staff need to make efforts in understanding the concepts to students instead of just
completing the syllabus.
3. Some projects and practical based learning could include by the faculty instead of just
theoretical knowledge.

Please arrange field trips and industrial visir for mechatronics students SE

Teaching not for only pepar level
The real life use apply the concept

student teacher interation, connectivity
knowing students mentality and levels,
exam based teaching and discussion

More practical



Good

Try to speak in english,must add the new technology like showing animated video for DSA for
better understanding

Syllabus coverage on time
Discussion on each and every topic
Time management

It is good

Practical opportunities

Yes teaching

Good Teaching Staff👍🏻

Add Coding Session per week. Practice DSA and Aptitude in it. Help student to understand
Leetcode/Hackerank problems in that session.

Change all the projector screens, as they are old and not provide clear visibility.

Very friendly teachers

Use the latest technology

They can be more effective in ppt presentation and explaining concepts

Usage of proper and clear English language.
Give deeper understanding of the subjects.
Encourage the students.

Teachers need to take more interest in teaching students, should complete syllabus, should
complete syllabus on time .

Instead of projector must use smart boards for better quality of text and diagrams

No need

Specific teachers for specific subject throughout the sem, should not change the teacher in
half

1. Explain the core concepts properly.

No more suggestions

1) Interactive learning
2) Explicit Motivation
3) Motivational faculties

N.A.

To understand the strength of the students and how much the capacity of student is and in
that way guide to students means the weaker to weaker students can also then getting all



points and clear their doubts. make them easier to understand

No observation

Add Project based studies and reduce assignments

Teacher must teach in easier way to understand

It was good.

All is best about no suggestion from me

Very Good

1.Implement Active Learning Strategies: Encourage teachers to adopt active learning
techniques such as group discussions, problem-solving exercises, and hands-on projects. This
approach promotes engagement and deeper understanding among students.
2.Enhance Technology Integration: Invest in and utilize educational technology tools
effectively. This includes using learning management systems (LMS), virtual labs, and
interactive multimedia resources to supplement traditional teaching methods and
accommodate diverse learning styles.
3.Promote Continuous Feedback: Establish a culture of continuous feedback where students
receive timely assessments and constructive feedback on their work. This can be facilitated
through regular quizzes, peer evaluations, and one-on-one consultations with instructors to
ensure personalized learning and improvement opportunities.

Using mics while teaching so that the teacher is audible.

1. THE TEACHING FACULTY IN MMIT IS VERY GOOD.
2. TEACHER HELPS US TO CLEAR THE CONCEPTS.
3. THERE ARE REGULAR INTERNSHIP OPPORTUNITIES THROUGH INSTITUTE.

1) provides notes for each chapters
2) gives better way for understanding questions.
3) improves way of teaching

Overall its good

1.Giving suitable examples about a point which can be easily understand by students.
2.By providing practice session .
3.By teaching the new concepts from the beginning.

K

1. More Physical activities
2. More field trips
3. More students interaction programs

1-More physical activities, 2- more field trips,3- more teacher student interaction programme.

Must add some more extra curricular activities

We want excellent teaching faculty

Good teaching



Great teaching

Be friendly with students
Give chance to everyone

Engineering mechanics problem taken quantity can be increase

Non

I don't give any suggestions

Active learning

All good
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